



## HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY, SHIMLA

16 Mile, Shimla- Mandi National Highway, District Shimla-14 [Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24<sup>th</sup> November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2779960 e-Mail: ja-hp@nic.in Telefax: 0177-2779960 Web: www.hpsja.nic.in

Ref. No. HPJA/ CIS/NCV 3.1/MS/2017

Dated: 20.6.2019

To

1. The District & Sessions Judge, Shimla, H.P.

2. The District & Sessions Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P.

3. The District & Sessions Judge, Chamba, H.P.

4. The District & Sessions Judge, Una, H.P.

5. The District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.

6. The District & Sessions Judge, Mandi, H.P.

7. The District & Sessions Judge, Sirmour at Nahan, H.P.

Subject: Regarding Advanced CIS 3.1 Training for Master Trainers posted in the subordinate courts of Himachal Pradesh.

Sirs.

"Jai Hind"

I have the honour to submit that Himachal Pradesh Judicial Academy organized one day training programme on "Advanced CIS 3.1" for Master Trainers, who are presently imparting training on "CIS National Core Version 3.0" for ministerial staff of subordinate courts of Himachal Pradesh, in premises of the Academy. The said training programme has been imparted by undersigned being a Master Trainer on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 and same has been attended by the following officials:

- 1. Shri Bhupesh Kaundal, Copyist O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMIC, Court No. 4, Shimla
- 2. Shri Praveen Kumar, Copyist O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMIC, Dalhousie
- 3. Shri Vyomesh Kaushal, Superintendent O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMIC, Nurpur
- 4. Shri Anurag Sharma, Criminal Ahlmad O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Una
- 5. Shri Rajesh Kumar, Criminal Ahlmad O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur

- 6. Shri Tamender Lal, Civil Ahlmad O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Mandi
- 7. Shri Bhupinder Singh, English Clerk O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sirmour at Nahan
- 8. Shri Vinod Kumar, Naib Nazir O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMIC, Dharamshala

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Abira Basu)
Deputy Director
Dated: 20.6.2019

Endst. No. HPJA/ CIS/NCV 3.1/MS/2017 3013

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Hon'ble Patron of the Academy), for information, please;

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, Judge, High Court of Himachal Pradesh (Hon'ble President of the Academy); for information, please;

3. The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, for information, please;

4. The Central Project Co-ordinator, Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, for information, please.

5. The System Analyst of Academy with the direction to upload it in the Academy website.

Deputy Director